333-283669) (the “Initial Registration Statement”) that was declared effective on December 16, 2024 by 
the Securities and Exchange Commission.

On February 21, 2025, the Company effected the change in the ratio of each ADS to Ordinary Shares from one (1) ADS representing ninety 
(90) Ordinary Shares, to one (1) ADS representing one thousand two hundred (1,200) Ordinary Shares. This change in the ADS has the effect of a 
reverse stock split on the existing ADSs on the basis of one (1) new ADS for every thirteen and one third (13.33) old ADSs held by the Company’s 
holders (the “2025 Reverse Stock Split”).

[...]

Up to 3,000,000,000 Ordinary Shares represented by 2,500,000 ADSs 

Ordinary Shares Outstanding Prior to 
this Offering

741,152,046 Ordinary Shares

Ordinary Shares Outstanding 
Immediately After this Offering

3,741,152,046 Ordinary Shares

Our ADSs Each ADS represents one thousand two hundred (1,200) of our ordinary shares, value NIS 0.01.

The depositary will hold ordinary shares underlying our ADSs. You will have rights as provided in 
the deposit agreement among us, the depositary and owners and beneficial owners of ADSs from 
time to time.